

Central City Water & Sewer Commission
Kentucky National Guard Water Supply Line Project

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Received: February 3, 2016 @ 3:00 p.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Horsley Construction Hudson, KY		Salmon Construction, Inc. Mt. Washington, KY		United Pipeline, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Bobby Luttrell & Sons Dundee, KY		Knights Construction & Excav. Slaughters, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	8-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	20,335 LF	\$ 8.90	\$ 180,981.50	\$ 8.64	\$ 175,694.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 183,015.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 214,534.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 244,020.00
02	8-inch Class 200 Yelomine-CertaLok PVC	1,060 LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 18.51	\$ 19,620.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,800.00
03	4-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	25 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
04	Final Cleanup of Affected Pipeline Route	20,343 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,686.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,686.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,686.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,686.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,686.00
05	Steel Cased Highway Bore (16" Casing)	260 LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 34,840.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 48,100.00
06	Steel Cased, Open-cut Road Crossing (16" Casing)	790 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 60,435.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 50,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 67,150.00
07	Pavement Replacement & Backfill of Affected Uncased Route	27 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,755.00
08	Water Main Creek Crossing	65 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00
09	HDPE Encased Directional Bore, 12" DR17 Casing; 8" DR9 Cr.	350 LF	\$ 206.00	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 47,250.00
10	12"x18" Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
11	4"x4" Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
12	8" Gate Valve & Box	6 EA	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 8,592.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
13	4" Gate Valve & Box	3 EA	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
14	3" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00
15	Large Flush Hydrant, Including Gate Valve As Sized	6 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
16	Plug & Cap 4-inch (Including Thrust Block) Upon Completion	3 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
17	Remote Test Meter (Including Vault, All DIP Piping, & Fittings)	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$11,241.00	\$ 11,241.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
Total Amount of Bid				\$ 430,992.50		\$ 448,908.00		\$ 476,952.00		\$ 496,345.25		\$ 549,536.00

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
02	No. 57 Aggregate Refill	1 Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
03	Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
04	Cased, Open-Cut Gas/Oil Line w/ 12" SDR 35 PVC Encasement Pipe	1 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
05	Connect to Existing 2" or Smaller Water Line/Valve	1 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
06	Air Release Valve	1 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
Central City Water & Sewer
P.O. Box 430
Central City, Kentucky 42330
(270) 754-3066

Other Bids
Cleary Construction - Tompkinsville, KY \$ 690,209.80
Twin States Utilities - Mt. Hermon, KY \$ 690,401.00